
GC(39)/RES/12 SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS'
CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1996

The General Conference,

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members' contributions
towards the Agency's Regular Budget-,

1. Decides that the individual base rates and the resulting scale of assessment of Members'
contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1996 shall be as set forth in the Annex hereto;
and

2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 5.09-, that in the event of a State becoming a
Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1995 or in 1996 it shall be assessed as appropriate:

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in
accordance with Financial Regulation 7.04 -'; and

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's Regular
Budget, in accordance with the principles the Conference has
established for that purpose.

2/

By resolution GC(III)/RES/50, as amended by resolution GC(XXI)/RES/351, and resolution
GC(39)/RES/11.

INFCIRC/8/Rev.2.



A N N E X

1996 SCALE OF ASSESSMENT

Member

Afghanistan

Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Armenia

Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium

Bolivia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Cambodia
Cameroon

Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
Costa Rica

Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cuba
Cyprus
Czech Republic

Base rate

%

0.01

0.01
0.16
0.48
0.08

1.47
0.85
0.01
0.37
0.99

0.01
1.62
0.10
0.01
0.01

3.08

0.08
0.72
0.11
0.01

0.01
0.10
0.07
0.03
0.32

Scale

%

0.007

0.007
0.110
0.342
0.057

1.534

0.887
0.008
0.304
1.033

0.007
1.122
0.071
0.007
0.007

3.214
0.057
0.585
0.078
0.007

0.007
0.070
0.050
0.021
0.225

Regular Budget

US$ +

2 704

2 704
41 597

128 593
21 350

566 184
327 385

3 071

113 616
381 308

2 704
423 150
26 611
2 704
2 704

1 186 289
21 472

218 723
29 303
2 704

2 704
26 489
18 659
7 842

84 788

assessment

Equivalent

in US$ of AS

157 364

157 364
2 413 146
7 478 848
1 241 337

33 754 234
19 517 767

180 464
6 677 185

22 732 478

157 364
24 557 912

1 546 821
157 364
157 364

70 723 177
1 249 041

12 844 418
1 703 444

157 364

157 364
1 539 117
1 084 709

455 145
4 926 676



Member

Denmark

Dominican Republic

Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador

Estonia

Ethiopia

Finland

France

Gabon

Germany

Ghana

Greece

Guatemala

Haiti

Holy See

Hungary

Iceland

India

Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of

Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Jordan

Kazakhstan

Kenya

Korea, Republic of

Kuwait

Lebanon

Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

Liechtenstein

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Madagascar

Malaysia

Base rate

%

0.70

0.01

0.02

0.07

0.01

0.05

0.01

0.61

6.33

0.01

8.96

0.01

0.37

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.15

0.03

0.31

0.14

0.60

0.14

0.20

0.26

4.80

0.01

13.97

0.01

0.26

0.01

0.80

0.20

0.01

0.01

0.21

0.01

0.11

0.07

0.01

0.14

Scale

%

0.731

0.007

0.014

0.050

0.007

0.035

0.007

0.637

6.606

0.008

9.351

0.008

0.257

0.014

0.007

0.011

0.117

0.031

0.233

0.099

0.417

0.096

0.209

0.271

5.009

0.007

14.579

0.007

0.183

0.007

0.546

0.209

0.007

0.007

0.173

0.011

0.078

0.073

0.007

0.097

Regular Budget

uss +
269 612

2 704

5 272

18 720

2 704

13 274

2 704

234 948

2 438 056

3 071

3 451 023

2 815

97 082

5 322

2 704

3 851

43 669

11 555

87 251

37 195

157 317

36 274

77 032

100 141

1 848 762

2 738

5 380 670

2 704

68 944

2 704

206 203

77 032

2 753

2 704

64 484

3 851

29 180

26 961

2 704

36 397

assessment

Equivalent

in USS of AS

16 073 477

157 364

306 253

1 088 566

157 364

771 480

157 364

14 006 889

145 349 878

180 464

205 740 112

164 338

5 636 361

309 350

157 364

229 578

2 556 436

688 888

5 094 521

2 161 709

9 132 940

2 103 751

4 592 411

5 970 112

110 217 868

159 509

320 780 046

157 364

4 006 321

157 364

11 953 637

4 592 411

160 460

157 364

3 789 754

229 578

1 695 742

1 607 356

157 364

2 111 487



Member

Mali

Marshall Islands

Mauritius

Mexico

Monaco

Mongolia

Morocco

Myanmar

Namibia

Netherlands

New Zealand

Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria

Norway

Pakistan

Panama

Paraguay

Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Qatar

Romania

Russian Federation

Saudi Arabia

Senegal

Sierra Leone

Singapore

Slovakia

Slovenia

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sudan

Sweden

Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic

Thailand

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

Base rate

%

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.78

0.01

0.01

0.03

0.01

0.01

1.58

0.24

0.01

0.01

0.16

0.55

0.06

0.01

0.01

0.06

0.06

0.38

0.24

0.04

0.15

5.69

0.80

0.01

0.01

0.14

0.10

0.07

0.34

2.25

0.01

0.01

1.22

1.21

0.05

0.13

0.01

Scale

%

0.007

0.007

0.007

0.546

0.011

0.007

0.022

0.007

0.007

1.649

0.251

0.007

0.007

0.111

0.574

0.044

0.007

0.007

0.042

0.044

0.313

0.166

0.042

0.108

5.938

0.658

0.007

0.007

0.096

0.070

0.073

0.240

2.348

0.007

0.007

1.273

1.263

0.034

0.090

0.007

Regular

US$

2 704

2 704

2 704

205 851

3 851

2 704

8 075

2 753

2 704

608 550

92 438

2 704

2 704

41 719

211 836

16 335

2 704

2 704

15 844

16 580

116 686

62 640

15 406

40 438

2 191 554

245 656

2 704

2 704

36 368

26 489

26 961

90 540

866 607

2 753

2 738

469 893

466 043

12 980

34 073

2 704

Budget assessment

Equivalent

+ in US$ of AS

157 364

157 364

157 364

11 957 145

229 578

157 364

469 846

160 460

157 364

36 280 057

5 510 879

157 364

157 364

2 420 857

12 629 112

951 261

157 364

157 364

920 370

966 720

6 857 649

3 635 140

918 467

2 353 077

130 654 178

14 437 156

157 364

157 364

2 109 639

1 539 117

1 607 356

5 263 083

51 664 645

160 460

159 509

28 013 701

27 784 122

752 924

1 978 039

157 364



Member

Tunisia

Turkey

Uganda

Ukraine

United Arab Emirates

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

United Republic of Tanzania

United States of America

Uruguay

Uzbekistan

Venezuela

Viet Nam

Yemen

Yugoslavia [a]

Zaire

Zambia

Zimbabwe

TOTAL

Base rate

%

0.03

0.34

0.01

1.49

0.19

5.28

0.01

25.00

0.04

0.19

0.40

0.01

0.01

0.11

0.01

0.01

0.01

100.00

Scale

%

0.021

0.237

0.007

1.225

0.198

5.510

0.007

26.091

0.028

0.134

0.278

0.008

0.007

0.077

0.007

0.007

0.007

100.000

Regular

us$
7 842

89 190

2 704

457 534

73 179

2 033 638

2 704

9 628 972

10 645

50 408

104 789

2 938

2 704

29 057

2 738

2 704

2 704

36 977 000

Budget assessment

Equivalent

+ in US$ of AS

455 145

5 178 111

157 364

26 889 203

4 362 757

121 239 700

157 364

574 051 625

618 735

2 929 324

6 083 038

172 063

157 364

1 687 993

159 509

157 364

157 364

2 199 335 000

[a] The base rate for Yugoslavia is that approved by the General Assembly of the United Nations for 1995 in accordance with
the Agency's assessment principles. The inclusion of Yugoslavia does not prejudge future developments concerning the
membership of Yugoslavia.

[b] See document GC(39)/4, "The Agency's budget for 1996", Annex VI, draft resolution A.

22 September 1995
Agenda item 14
GC(39)/OR.9, para. 99


